Exar Corporation 48720 Kato Road, Fremont CA, 94538 • (510) 668-7000 • FAX (510) 668-7017 • www.exar.com
xr XRT83D10
SINGLE CHANNEL DS1/CEPT LINE INTERFACE UNIT
JULY 2004 REV. 1.0.3
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The XRT83D10 is a fully integrated, single channel,
Line Interface Unit (Transceiver) for 75 Ω or 120 Ω E1
(2.048 Mbps) and 100Ω DS1 (1.544 Mbps)

SINGLE CHANNEL DS1/T1/CEPT LINE INTERFACE UNIT REV. 1.0.3
17
ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKAGE DIMENSIONS
PRODUCT NUMBER PACKAGE OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE
XRT83D10IW 28 Lead 300 Mil Jedec SOJ -400C to +850C
xr XRT83D10
SINGLE CHANNEL DS1/T1/CEPT LINE INTERFACE UNIT REV. 1.0.3
18
NOTICE
EXAR Corporation reserves the right to make changes to the products contained in this publication in order to
improve design, performance or reliability. EXAR Corporation assumes no responsibility for the use of any
circuits described herein, conveys no license under any patent or other right, and makes no representation that
the circuits are free of patent infringement. Charts and schedules contained here in are only for illustration
purposes and may vary depending upon a user’s specific application. While the information in this publication
has been carefully checked; no responsibility, however, is assumed for inaccuracies.
EXAR Corporation does not recommend the use of any of its products in life support applications where the
failure or malfunction of the product can reasonably be expected to cause failure of the life support system or
to significantly affect its safety or effectiveness. Products are not authorized for use in such applications unless
EXAR Corporation receives, in writing, assurances to its satisfaction that: (a) the risk of injury or damage has
been minimized; (b) the user assumes all such risks; (c) potential liability of EXAR Corporation is adequately
protected under the circumstances.
Copyright 2003 EXAR Corporation
Datasheet July 2004.
Reproduction, in part or whole, without the prior written consent of EXAR Corporation is prohibited.
REVISION HISTORY
REVISION # DATE DESCRIPTION
P1.0.0 06/17/03 1st release of the XRT83D10 mkll.0
preliminary data sheet.
P1.0.1 7/28/2003 Modified the block diagram. Added application circuits.Corrected the timinga dn elec-
trical characteristics.
P1.0.2 8/11/2003 For Receiver Sensitivity, added a note stating that DS1 measured at 772 KHz and
CEPT measured at 1024 KHz.
P1.0.3 8/29/2003 Cleaned up the description for the LOS condition.
P1.0.4 12/16/2003 Transformer information and resistor values included.Rearranged and added informa-
tion in the tables.
1.0.0 2/16/2004 The TBD numbers filled in. "Preliminary" removed.
1.0.1 3/12/2004 Included Table 7
1.0.2 5/3/2004 Included the Power Levels for DS1
1.0.3 7/23/2004 Included the Max Power numbers.Included Figure 11 for DS1 interface
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Exar:
  XRT83D10IW-F  XRT83D10ES  XRT83D10IWTR-F  XRT83D10IWTR